
 

Contact details for UFS SA-YSSP team 
Name UFS SA-YSSP Team Email Address Telephone 

Andre Roodt 
 

 

 

 

 

Dean 

 

 

 

roodta@ufs.ac.za 

 

 

 

+ 27 51 401 2547 

Martin Ntwaeaborwa 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Deputy Dean 

 

 

 
 

ntwaeab@ufs.ac.za 

 

 

 
 

+ 27 51 401 2193 

Priscilla Mensah 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Director 

 

 

 
 

mensahpdna@ufs.ac.za 

 

 

 
 

+ 27 51 401 9642 

mailto:roodta@ufs.ac.za
mailto:ntwaeab@ufs.ac.za
mailto:mensahpdna@ufs.ac.za


 

Wandisa Kalanda 
 

 

 

 

 
Administration 
& Logistics 

 

 

 
 

kalandaw@ufs.ac.za 

 

 

 
 

+ 27 51 401 9642 

Hesma van Tonder 
 

 

 

 

 
Library & 
Information Services 

 

 

 
 

hesma@ufs.ac.za 

 

 

 
 

+ 27 51 401 3468 

Malefu Maphoso 

 

 

 

 
Library & 
Information Services 

 

 

 
 

MophoshoAM@ufs.ac.za 
 

 

 

 
 

+ 27 51 401 2742 

Frank Anini 
 

 

 

 
 

Student Assistant to 
the management 
team 

 

 

 
 

aninif@ufs.ac.za 

 

 

 
 

+ 27 51 401 9642 

mailto:kalandaw@ufs.ac.za
mailto:hesma@ufs.ac.za
mailto:MophoshoAM@ufs.ac.za
mailto:aninif@ufs.ac.za


Gavin Coetzer 
 

 

 

 

 

ICT Support 

 

 

 

CoetzerG@ufs.ac.za 

 

 

 

 

+ 27 76 982 5485 

Nina Gerdener 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Travel Agent 

 

 

 
 

Nina.gerdener@travelcounsellors.co.za 

 

 

 
 

+ 27 51 436 0098 

 

mailto:CoetzerG@ufs.ac.za
mailto:Nina.gerdener@travelcounsellors.co.za

